
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003157-2021 

Contract

Secure Web Gateway - Zero Trust

Senedd Cymru / Welsh Parliament

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003157

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0293bc  

Published 17 February 2021, 9:08am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Senedd Cymru / Welsh Parliament

Senedd Cymru / Welsh Parliament, Ty Hywel, Cardiff Bay

Cardiff

CF99 1SN

Email

helena.heath@senedd.wales

Telephone

+44 3002006549

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003157-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003157-2021
mailto:helena.heath@senedd.wales


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.senedd.wales.org/abthome/abt-procurement.htm

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0424

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Devolved Legislation

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Secure Web Gateway - Zero Trust

Reference number

1187/HH

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.senedd.wales.org/abthome/abt-procurement.htm
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0424


Page 3 to 7

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract will cover the supply; installation, and ongoing support of a Secure Web
Gateway - Zero Trust enabling product. At present the Senedd’s network comprises of 120
IPsec VPN tunnels in a star format all connected to Ty Hywel DC, located in Cardiff Bay.
Remote users use 3 methods to connect, Mac’s using Checkpoint EPS, and Windows 10
using Direct Access and Always on VPN. The Senedd also use a web proxy which is currently
Forcepoint Hybrid.

The proposed solution will need to offer full functionality whether the user is in the office, at
home, in a coffee shop, etc and will not be reliant on the Main DC being operational.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £160,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48200000 - Networking, Internet and intranet software package

48221000 - Internet browsing software package

72400000 - Internet services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Cardiff Bay

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract will cover the supply; installation, and ongoing support of a Secure Web
Gateway - Zero Trust enabling product. At present the Senedd’s network comprises of 120
IPsec VPN tunnels in a star format all connected to Ty Hywel DC, located in Cardiff Bay.
Remote users use 3 methods to connect, Mac’s using Checkpoint EPS, and Windows 10
using Direct Access and Always on VPN. The Senedd also use a web proxy which is currently
Forcepoint Hybrid.

The proposed solution will need to offer full functionality whether the user is in the office, at
home, in a coffee shop, etc and will not be reliant on the Main DC being operational.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of requirements / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation/Installation / Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: Support & Maintenance / Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: Service Levels / Weighting: 7

Quality criterion - Name: Training / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 7

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 179-433273

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1187/HH

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:433273-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Computacenter

38 Lambourne Cres., Cardiff Business park

Llanishen

CF145GG

Telephone

+44 2920761331

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £220,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £160,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:108293)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-24T15:44:06+0100
	TCPDF




